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New Hampshire 2024
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Prqp_os_ed Budget
Winnacunnet

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

Form Due Date: 20 Days gfter the A[mual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my
belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name Position Signature
David Gandt Budget Committee Chair ﬁ”j";ﬁxy
Jennifer Turino Budget Committee Member mm
Molly McCoy Budget Committee Member nm
Jamie Marston Budget Committee Member mm:;m
Max Abramson Budget Committee Member s
Patricia O'Keefe Budget Committee Member zeche

L B

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-50890

ht}g:_ﬂywvw. revenue. nh.g_ov/mun-grog__/_ - B
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose

Instruction

1 100_—1 199 Regular Programs -

1200-1 299 Special Programs

1300-1399 Vocatibﬁal Programs R
_1400-145-35-3 Other Programs - -
1500-1589 Non-Public Programs -
160(5—1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Ecmcation_Programs
1800-1889 Community Service Programs

Ihstl;u_ction Su btot;I

Support Services
2000-2199
2200-2299

Student Support Services
Instructional Staff Services
Support Services Subtotal

General Administration
2310 (840)
2310-2319

School Board Contingency
Other School Board
General Administration Subtotal

Executive Administration

2320 (310) SAU Management éervices

2320-2399 All Other Administration _ R
2406-2499 School?\dministration Service

2500-2599 Business

2600-2698 l;lant Operations and. Maintenance

2700-2799 Student Transportation N -
-2800—2999 . Support SeTvice. Central and Other_ o

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services

MS-27

Article

01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01
01

01

01

01

01
01
01

2024
MS-27

Appropriations

School Board's

School Board's

Appropriations as Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for Approved by DRA period ending

period ending  for period ending 6/30/2025
6/30/2023 6/30/2024  (Recommended)
$7.368,939 $7,935,543 $8,014,229
$3,817,023 $3,849,683 $4,640,133
$242,450 $268,776 $312,312
$974,289 $1,037,233 $1,067,985
s0 $0 50
$116,574  $138,966 $150,657
50 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$12,519,275 $13,230,201 $14,185,316
$1,146,202 $1,224,601 $1,442,464
'$1,374,164 $1,456,744 $1,408,601
$2,520,456 $2,681,345 $2,851,065
$0 $0 $0
$144,034 $79,299 $82,504
$144,034 $79,299 $82,504
$946,099 ©$1,017,704 $1,030,461
$0 $0 $0
$994,157 $1.054152 $1,074,829
50 50 T 8o
$2.219,907 $2,224,122 $2,182,918
$1,299.227 $1,341,966 $1,649,916
T 96560838 $6.777.715 $7,458,360
$12,029,228 $12,415,659 $13,396,484

period ending
6/30/2025
{Not Recommended)

50
50
$0
$0
50
$0
50
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

UL
Committee’s
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025
(Recommended)

$8.014,229
$4,640,133
 $312312
$1,067,985
50

$150,657

$0

$0
$14,185,316

$1,442,464
$1,408,601
$2,851,065

$0
$82,504
$82,504

$1,030,461

' S0
$1,074.829
$0
$2,182,918
$1,649,916
$7,458,360
$13,396,484

U
Committee's
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025

(Not Recommended)
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$0
50
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$0
$0
50
50
$0

$0
30
$0

30
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

3100 Food Service Operations 01
3200 Enterprise Operations

Non-ln_SZructionaI Servic_es Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition

4200 Site_ Improvement

4300- - Architectural/Engineering

4400 I_Educational Specification Development B
4500. Bﬁilding Acquisition/Constructio.n

460-0. - Building Improvement Services

4900 " Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal 01
5120 Debt Service - Interest 01

Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers

5220-5221 To Food Service 01
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue o
52305239 To Capital Projects

5254_ i 'Fo Agenc;( Funds R

530b-53§9 “I nt-ergover-nmental Agency Allocation - )
QQQd Supplemental Appropriation )

9992 “Deficit Appropriation - R

Fund Tra_nsfers Subt:)tal

Total Operating Budge_t Ap_pr_opr_iations_

MS-27

2024
MS-27

Appropriations
$635,408 $624,624
50 50
 $635,408 $624,624
50 50
$0 30
50 $0
. 50 50
$0 $0
50 $285,000
50 $180,000
50 $465,000
$1,770,000 $1,865,000
$197,313 $106,439
$1,967,313 $1,971,439
$2,609 Y
$0 30
_ 50 $0
) 50 80
50 $0
$0 50
- EY) 50
R $2,699 $1
$29,818,413 $31,467,568

$639,299
$0
$639,299

50
$0
$0

50
50
50
50
$0

$1,960,000
$18,187
$1,978,187

$3,000
$0
$0
50
$0
50
$0
$3,000

$33,135,855

50

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$639,299
$0
$639,299

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,960,000
$18,187
$1,978,187

$3,000
$0
$0
$0
30
$0
$0
$3,000

$33,135,855
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Account
5251
5252

5253
4600

4600

MS-27

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Purpose

To Capital Reserve Fund
'Fo_ExpendabIe TFust Fund

To Non-E_xpendable Trust Fund

Building Improvement Services

Article

03

2024
MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

School Board's

School Board's

Budget
Committee's

Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending
6/30/2025
(Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$400,000

Purpose: HVAC Upgrades

Building Improvement Services

04

$975,000

Purpose: Roof Replacement

Total Proposed §pecial Articles

$1,375,000

period ending
6/30/2025
(Not Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

period ending
6/30/2025
(Recommended)

$0
$0
$0
$400,000

$975,000

$1,375,000

Budget
Committee's
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025

{Not Recommended)
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Account
1200-1299

2800-2999

MS-27

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2024
MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Purpose Article
Special _Pr?)grams o - 62 -

Purpose: SESPA Collective Bargaining Agreement
Support Service, C_entral and Other 02 - .

Purpose: SESPA Collective Bargaining Agreement

Total Proposed Individual Articles

School Board's
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025
{Recommended)

$43,977

$14,156

$58,133

School Board's
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025

(Not Recommended)

$0
$0

$0

Budget
Committee’s
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025
{Recommended)

$43,977

$14,156

 $58,133

~ Budget
Committee’s
Appropriations for
period ending
6/30/2025

(Not Recommended)

$0

$0

$0
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MS-27

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2024
ms-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for

Account Source Article 6/30/2024 period ending 6/30/2025 period ending 6/30/2025
L(;aTSources_ B o o - o o

1300-1349  Tuition [ e ‘$220000 ~ $175,000 175,000
14001449 Transportation Fees o 50 T g0 T s
15001599 Eamings on Investments Y o $36,000 T s,000 $36,000
1600-1699  Food Service Sales i o o o1 T s3s0000 "$375.000 o $375,000
17001793 Student Activities I 01 T s9000 $9,000 T 9,000
1800—1899—Commanity S_ervice Activities - - $0 T _$0 N o - $5
1_960-1999 (%e_r_Loca_l Sources o - - o 01_—- o _$34,00[_)__ T _$34,000 - $34,600
7 Local Sources Subtotal o $649,000  $629,000 $629,000
State Sources

3210 School Building Aid o T o1 8992339 $992,339 " $992,339
‘3215 Kindergarten Building Aid - ' T 50 o $0 $0
3220 ) —Ki}\derga-rt;,r{ AF_ S B E i - $0 o o e $E
3230 Special EducatonAd Y "~ se00000  $600,000 $600,000
3540-3249 Vocational Aid - ?_ o __SMM $12,00_0 - - $m
3250 Adult Education - - o T 0 T so - $0
3260 Chid Nutition - 01  sas00 "~ $5000 T $5,000
3270 " Driver Ed_ucation T N - i I 50 N $0 - - _$0
3290_—359_9 ) aer-State Saces i o - N ) o - $0 N - $O N N ___go.
o T state Sources Subtotal  $1,608839 1,609,339 o $1,609,339
Federal Sources -
11_00—453_9“ Federﬁrog_ram Grants - o o - $B B _$0 ;— o $E
4_5-40 B VocationalEiucation T - 0 $0 N - $0
4550  Adult Education S S — so - s0 $0
4560 Chid Nutiton o 01 T s1s000  s140000 $140,000
4570 Disabiliies Programs S - s0 s s
4580  Medicaid Distribution B R T se3000 $100,000 $100,000
:55@9_9 Othef Federal Sources (non—481W_ - T ___01 _—$W - $12_2._OE o __ __$1@CE
4810 Federal Forest Reserve - T $0 - $0 $0
N o T Federal Sources Subtotal $340,000 T sse2000 $362,000
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MS-27

Other Financing Sources

5110-5139
5140
5221
5222
5230
5251
5252

5253

5300-5699

9997
9998
9999

New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Revenues
5 _Sa_le of Bonds or Notes _ _ N $5 o ) o $0
Reimbursement Ar;tic-ipation Notes T - N $-0 o $0
Trans_fer from Food Service Spe:ial_Revenue Fuﬁ - - T $0_— B _$0_
Transfer from Other Special Revem:|e Funds - - ) $0 - - $0
Trégsfer from Capital Project i:unds $0 N o $0
Tranéfer from Capital Reserve Funds T N $0 ) o $0
Transfer from Expendablé Trust Funds N . T $0 - $0
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust F-L;nas N - T $0_ o $0
Othe;ﬁancing Sources - - ) - $0 o S $0
i Supplemental -/-\ppropriation (Contrz_a) N . - $0 - ) $0
Amount Voted from Fund Balance R o $0 - $0
Fund Balance to Reduce Taxe_s N o N T _$0 - $0
. Other Finan-cing Sources SuBtotaI o $0 - R $0
Total Estimated Revenues and Credits $2,597,839 o $2,600,339

$2,600,339
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MS-27

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

Opérating Budget Appropriations

Special Warrant Articles '

Individual Warrant Articles

Total Appropriations )

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2024
MS-27

Budget Summary

Scnool Board
Period ending
6/30/2025

- $33,135,855
$1,375,000
$58,133
$34,568,988

$2,600,339

$782,974
$31,185,675

~Budget Committee

Period ending
6/30/2025

" $33,135,855
~ $1,375,000
$58,133
$34,568,988
$2,600,339
 $782,974
$31,185,675
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New Hampshire 2024

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Supplemental Schedule
1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee ~ $34,568,988
Less Exclusions: - o
2. Principal: Long—Term Bonds & Notes $1 ,960,0_(_)0
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes o o $18,187
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes $0
5. Mandatory Assessments - $0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) : $1,978,187
7. Amount Recommended Less Excluswns (Line 1 less Line 6) o $32,590,801
8. 10% of Amount Recommended Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%) $3,259,080

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost Items (Prlor to Meeting) $58,133
10. Voted Cost ltems (Voted at Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over__recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) B $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted $0

WIaxImimdin Anowauie MpplUplldLlUllb YULEU al iviceLny. 537 828 068

flimad olinafalinadd alina42)
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