

2024 MS-27

Proposed Budget

Winnacunnet

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24 Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on:

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Position	Signature
Budget Committee Chair	9 Duly
Budget Committee Member	Junifer Turino
Budget Committee Member	Mollin McLoy - manageous serv
Budget Committee Member	Jamie Marton
Budget Committee Member	SCORPTEARCHEL
Budget Committee Member	Disabled by
	STEASCHATTES
	Budget Committee Chair Budget Committee Member Budget Committee Member Budget Committee Member Budget Committee Member

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2024 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2023	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2024	School Board's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	School Board's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)	Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Committee's Appropriations fo period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended
nstruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	01	\$7,368,939	\$7,935,543	\$8,014,229	\$0	\$8,014,229	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	01	\$3,817,023	\$3,849,683	\$4,640,133	\$0	\$4,640,133	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	01	\$242,450	\$268,776	\$312,312	\$0	\$312,312	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	01	\$974,289	\$1,037,233	\$1,067,985	\$0	\$1,067,985	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	01	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	01	\$116,574	\$138,966	\$150,657	\$0	\$150,657	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs	01	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtot	tal	\$12,519,275	\$13,230,201	\$14,185,316	\$0	\$14,185,316	\$0
Support Serv	rices					-		
Support Serv 2000-2199	Student Support Services	01	\$1,146,292	\$1,224,601	\$1,442,464	\$0	\$1,442,464	
		01 01	\$1,146,292 \$1,374,164	\$1,456,744	\$1,408,601	\$0	\$1,408,601	\$0
2000-2199	Student Support Services	01			\$1,408,601			
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtote sinistration	01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065	\$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065	\$0 \$ 0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840)	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot iinistration School Board Contingency	01 tal	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0	\$0 \$0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board	01 tal	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$ 0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot	01 tal	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot Iministration	01 tal	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310)	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtor sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtor Iministration SAU Management Services	01 tal 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$1,030,461	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$1,030,461	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310) 2320-2399	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot sministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration	01 tal 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034 \$144,034	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0	\$(\$(\$(\$(\$(
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot Iministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration	01 01 01 01 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034 \$144,034 \$946,099 \$0	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704 \$0 \$1,054,152	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot sministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service Business	01 01 01 01 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034 \$144,034 \$946,099 \$0 \$994,157	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704 \$0 \$1,054,152	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0	\$(\$(\$) \$(\$) \$(\$) \$(\$)
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtor sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtor Iministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance	01 01 01 01 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034 \$144,034 \$946,099 \$0 \$994,157 \$0	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704 \$0 \$1,054,152 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0 \$2,182,918	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0 \$2,182,918	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$
2000-2199 2200-2299 General Adm 2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Ad 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599	Student Support Services Instructional Staff Services Support Services Subtot sinistration School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtot sministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service Business	01 01 01 01 01	\$1,374,164 \$2,520,456 \$0 \$144,034 \$144,034 \$946,099 \$0 \$994,157 \$0 \$2,219,907	\$1,456,744 \$2,681,345 \$0 \$79,299 \$79,299 \$1,017,704 \$0 \$1,054,152 \$0 \$2,224,122 \$1,341,966	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0 \$2,182,918 \$1,649,916	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,408,601 \$2,851,065 \$0 \$82,504 \$82,504 \$1,030,461 \$0 \$1,074,829 \$0 \$2,182,918 \$1,649,916	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$



2024 MS-27

Appropriations

			Appropriat	10115				
3100	Food Service Operations	01	\$635,408	\$624,624	\$639,299	\$0	\$639,299	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal		\$635,408	\$624,624	\$639,299	\$0	\$639,299	\$0
Facilities Acq	uisition and Construction							
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4300	Architectural/Engineering		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$285,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$180,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$0	\$465,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlay	s							
5110	Debt Service - Principal	01	\$1,770,000	\$1,865,000	\$1,960,000	\$0	\$1,960,000	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	01	\$197,313	\$106,439	\$18,187	\$0	\$18,187	\$0
	Other Outlays Subtotal		\$1,967,313	\$1,971,439	\$1,978,187	\$0	\$1,978,187	\$0
Fund Transfe	ers						20.000	60
5220-5221	To Food Service	01	\$2,699	\$1	\$3,000	\$0	\$3,000	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$2,699	\$1	\$3,000	\$0	\$3,000	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations		\$29,818,413	\$31,467,568	\$33,135,855	\$0	\$33,135,855	\$0
1								



2024 MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	School Board's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)		Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	03	\$400,000	\$0	\$400,000	\$0
		Purpose: HVAC Upgrades				
4600	Building Improvement Services	04	\$975,000	\$0	\$975,000	\$0
		Purpose: Roof Replacement				
	Total Propos	ed Special Articles	\$1,375,000	\$0	\$1,375,000	\$0



2024 MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	School Board's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)		Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Recommended)	Budget Cornmittee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2025 (Not Recommended)
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$43,977	\$0	\$43,977	\$0
		Purpose: SESPA Collective Bargaining Agreement				
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	02	\$14,156	\$0	\$14,156	\$0
		Purpose: SESPA Collective Bargaining Agreement				
	Total Proposed in	dividual Articles	\$58,133	\$0	\$58,133	\$0



2024 MS-27

Revenues

	Source	Article	for period ending 6/30/2024	Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025	Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2025
Local Source	es				
1300-1349	Tuition	01	\$220,000	\$175,000	\$175,000
1400-1449	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
1500-1599	Earnings on Investments	01	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	01	\$350,000	\$375,000	\$375,000
1700-1799	Student Activities	01	\$9,000	\$9,000	\$9,000
1800-1899	Community Service Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources	01	\$34,000	\$34,000	\$34,000
		Local Sources Subtotal	\$649,000	\$629,000	\$629,000
State Source			\$992,339	\$992,339	\$992,339
3210	School Building Aid	01			\$00,000
3215	Kindergarten Building Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3220	Kindergarten Aid		\$0	\$0	
3230	Special Education Aid	01	\$600,000	\$600,000	\$600,000
3240-3249	Vocational Aid	01	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$12,000
3250	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
3260	Child Nutrition	01	\$4,500	\$5,000	\$5,000
3270	Driver Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
3290-3299	Other State Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
		State Sources Subtotal	\$1,608,839	\$1,609,339	\$1,609,339
Federal Sou			\$0	\$0	\$(
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants		\$0		\$0
4540	Vocational Education				\$(
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$140,000
4560	Child Nutrition	01	\$135,000	\$140,000	
4570	Disabilities Programs		\$0	\$0	\$100.000
4580	Medicaid Distribution	01	\$93,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)	01	\$112,000	\$122,000	\$122,000
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$0
		Federal Sources Subtotal	\$340,000	\$362,000	\$362,000



2024 MS-27

Revenues

	Total Estimated Revenues and Credits	\$2,597,839	\$2,600,339	\$2,600,339
	Other Financing Sources Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5699	Other Financing Sources	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0
5110-5139	Sale of Bonds or Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0



2024 MS-27

Budget Summary

Item	School Board Period ending 6/30/2025	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2025
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$33,135,855	\$33,135,855
Special Warrant Articles	\$1,375,000	\$1,375,000
Individual Warrant Articles	\$58,133	\$58,133
Total Appropriations	\$34,568,988	\$34,568,988
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$2,600,339	\$2,600,339
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$782,974	\$782,974
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$31,185,675	\$31,185,675



2024 MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

4 = 4 B 1 4 Committee	\$34,568,988
1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee	434,300,300
Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$1,960,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$18,187
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$0
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$1,978,187
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$32,590,801
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,259,080
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$58,133
10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10)	\$0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted	\$0
maximum Anowable Appropriations voted at meeting. (Line 1 + Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)	\$37,828,068